and Archaeology (DHPA), or because they are one-time projects that are now nearing completion (e.g., Trails, 
Urban Forestry).  Eighty-three (83) of the Non-Public Works contracts should be renewed before expiring in FY2026 
because they are revenue-generating contracts or leases.  Three hundred twenty-three (323) of the Non-Public 
Works contracts are likely to be renewed in FY26 due to being in support of operational needs, such as 
preventative maintenance, trash removals, invasives treatments, educational materials, pest control, etc.  

ANTICIPATED PROCUREMENT AND TECHNOLOGY NEEDS: